

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.67 OF 2019

Brijmohan Dhirajprasad Mishra ..Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

Mr. S.S.Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. P.S.Patil, AGP for State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.
DATE : JULY 05, 2019**

PER COURT :-

Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.

2. Time to deposit the amount is extended till
today.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]