



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.67 OF 2019

Brijmohan Dhirajprasad Mishra
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...
Mr. A. M. Phule, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 17 APRIL 2026

ORDER :

. Learned Advocate for the petitioner has now been elevated to this Bench. Therefore, issue notice to the appellant on Court motion, to be made returnable on 11.06.2026.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm